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GENOVA - 25 | 26 MAGGIO 2012
e s CLASSIFICA DELLA PROVA SPECIALE 6
TORRIGLIA 2 (Km 9,350)
ASS GRP CLA NUM S CP.  1°CONDUTTORE NAZ 2°CONDUTTORE NAZ VETTURA GC  SCUDERIA TEMPO D.ASS. D.GRP. D.CLA.
1 1 1 1 A RE Felice ITA BARIANI Mara ITA CITROEN C4 WRC ETRURIA 7'06.3
2 1 1 29 CRUGNOLA Andrea ITA FERRARA Michele ITA CITROEN DS3 R3T NEW TURBOMARK 7'20.2 13.9
3 2 1 19 STORACE Davide ITA CELESTINI Luca ITA  RENAULT NEW CLIO R3C SCR MOTORSPORT 7'25.2 18.9 5.0
4 1 1 6 GIACOBONE Luigi ITA ROSSI Sergio ITA  FIAT GRANDE PUNTO S20 RACING FOR GENOVA 7'26.7 20.4
5 3 2 32 VITTALINI Alex ITA TAVECCHIO Sara ITA CITROEN DS3 R3T ABS SPORT 7'29.2 22.9 9.0 9.0
6 4 3 33 A TAGLIAPIETRA Federico ITA  BUDOIA Andrea ITA CITROEN DS3 R3T MRC SPORT A.S.D. 7'30.7 24.4 10.5 10.5
7 2 1 12 GASPERETTI Federico ITA FERRARI Federico ITA  RENAULT MEGANE N4 PISTOIA CORSE 7'30.9 24.6 4.2
5 4 24 RE Alessandro ITA  BERUTTI Nicola ITA CITROEN DS3 R3T GIESSE PROMOTION 7'30.9 24.6 10.7 10.7
9 6 5 30 GUBERTINI Claudio ITA ZORTEA Marco ITA CITROEN DS3 R3T MILLENIUM SPORT PROMOTI 7'31.3 25.0 11.1 11.1
10 7 6 23 COGNI Gabriele ITA  MAZZETTI Silvia ITA CITROEN DS3 R3T SC MOVISPORT SRL 7'32.8 26.5 12.6 12.6
11 8 7 22 MICHELINI Rudy ITA  BIOLETTI Chiara ITA CITROEN DS3 R3T SC MOVISPORT SRL 7'33.8 27.5 13.6 13.6
12 9 2 20 MEZZOGORI Andrea ITA  GALLIZIA Marco ITA RENAULT NEW CLIO R3C LANTERNA CORSE 7'35.4 29.1 15.2 10.2
13 1 1 8 DEPAU Marco ITA BONATO Corrado ITA  RENUALT CLIO S1.6 S16 LANTERNA CORSE 7'36.7 30.4
14 2 1 3 PETTENUZZO Agustino ITA TIRONE Elio ITA  FORD FOCUS A8 METECO CORSE SRL 7'37.2 30.9 0.5
15 3 2 7 BEVACQUA Giuseppe ITA CADORE Fabio ITA PEUGEOT 207 S20 V.M. MOTORTEAM 7'38.0 31.7 11.3 11.3
16 1 1 72 ACCINELLI Gianluca ITA  MINERVINI Alessandro ITA  RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FA7 LANTERNA CORSE 7'42.3 36.0
17 10 8 31 BOUVIER Omar ITA GUZZI Giancarla ITA CITROEN DS3 R3T ZEROSETTE asd 7'43.8 37.5 23.6 23.6
18 3 1 48 MULTARI Alessandro ITA  BAILO Lorenzo ITA CITROEN SAXO VTS A6 PROVINCIA GRANDA 7'45.5 39.2 8.8
19 4 1 38 GRASSANO Pier Paolo ITA  AMMENDOLA A. Maria ITA  HONDA CIVIC TYPE R A7 RACING FOR GENOVA 7'46.5 40.2 9.8
20 11 9 34 CREMONA Devis CH BRICCOLA Vittorio CH CITROEN DS3 R3T ZERO 4 PIU' 7'47.0 40.7 26.8 26.8
21 12 3 21 CRAVIOTTO Davide ITA  PICCININI Fabrizio ITA  RENAULT NEW CLIO R3C SPRINTWEEK 7'47.6 41.3 27.4 22.4
22 4 2 14 STRATA Marcello ITA  CAPILLI Federico ITA  MITSUBISHI EVO IX N4 RACING FOR GENOVA 7'47.9 41.6 21.2 17.0
23 2 2 73 ROSSI Sandro ITA  ROGERUAN ITA  RENAULT CLIO MAXI FA7 RACING FOR GENOVA 7'51.3 45.0 9.0 9.0
24 13 10 27 VAGLI Paolo CH MANGILI Stefano CH CITROEN DS3 R3T ZERO 4 PIU' 7'52.0 45.7 31.8 31.8
25 14 11 28 STRAMBI Mirko ITA  NICCOLAI Andrea ITA CITROEN DS3 R3T PRORACING ASD 7'53.3 47.0 33.1 33.1
26 15 12 36 ZAPPIA Matteo ITA  GHEZZI Nicola ITA  FIAT 500 ABARTH R3T RACING FOR GENOVA 7'56.0 49.7 35.8 35.8
27 16 4 18 A MAURINO Pier Luigi ITA PERINO Samuele ITA  RENAULT NEW CLIO R3C 011 RACING 7'57.5 51.2 37.3 32.3
28 5 3 78 VALLARIO Marco ITA DI LORENZO Manuela ITA  MITSUBISHI EVO X N4 VOMERO RACING S.R.L. 7'58.9 52.6 32.2 28.0
29 17 1 2 A LAGANA' Francesco ITA  MESSINA Maurizio ITA  MITSUBISHI EVO X R4 VOMERO RACING S.R.L. 8'00.2 53.9 40.0
30 3 3 71 GREGHI Daniele ITA  MALINARICH G. Franco ITA  RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FA7 LANTERNA CORSE 8'00.4 54.1 18.1 18.1
31 6 1 42 GARCIA Michele ITA MARRE' Veronica ITA  RENAULT CLIO RS N3 8'01.0 54.7 34.3
32 18 13 25 CALDART Davide ITA  PALITTA Masina ITA CITROEN DS3 R3T 8'01.4 55.1 41.2 41.2
33 5 2 11 A SCOTTO Mauro ITA  MOLINELLI Nicola ITA  FIAT PUNTO S16 DAGDA SPORT 8'04.3 58.0 27.6 27.6
34 7 2 44 COSSO Dino ITA ZAMBELLI Francesco ITA  RENAULT CLIO RS N3 SCR MOTORSPORT 8'04.7 58.4 38.0 3.7
35 8 3 41 SCANZI Danilo ITA  GREGORI Margherita ITA RENAULT CLIO N3 GIESSE PROMOTION 8'08.7 1'02.4 42.0 7.7
36 9 4 43 LANZA Gabriele ITA  PERASSO Massimiliano ITA  RENAULT CLIO RS N3 PRO RALLY 8'13.4 1'07.1 46.7 12.4
37 10 1 50 A PELOSO Corrado ITA CARRUCCIU Paolo ITA  SUZUKI SWIFT N2 NORDOVEST 8'17.8 1'11.5 51.1
38 11 5 47 SCHRAM Dirk ITA  MONCADA Antonello ITA  RENAULT CLIO RS N3 TEAM ELITE 8'18.1 1'11.8 514 17.1
39 6 2 40 FERRANDO Giovanni ITA  MALZANI Fabio ITA  RENAULT CLIO RS A7 RACING FOR GENOVA 8'20.3 1'14.0 43.6 33.8
40 12 2 49 DEFILIPPI Damiano ITA CRESTA Giulia ITA  SUZUKI SWIFT N2 PROVINCIA GRANDA 8'20.7 1'14.4 54.0 2.9
41 19 14 35 FIORE Emanuele ITA RISSO Lorenzo ITA  FIAT 500 ABARTH R3T LANTERNA CORSE 8'22.3 1'16.0 1'02.1 1'02.1
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ASS GRP CLA NUM S C.P.

42 13 6
43 1 1
44 20 1
45 21 2
46 7 3
47 22 3
48 23 15
49 14 3
50 15 4
51 16 5
52 17 7
53 2 1
54 3 2

Genova, 25-26/05/12

45
74
58
70
39
59
37
56
55
53
46
76
77

1°CONDUTTORE

NONNONICO
CACCURI Francesco
VISCONTI Filippo
DENARO Sergio
IERACI Alessandro
MANDELLI Eugenio
BLENGERI Davide
CORNERO Mauro
LE COULTRE Stephanie
MOLLO Roberto
ZEREGA Michele
FARACI Claudio
CARRARO Fabio

NAZ

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CH
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

2°CONDUTTORE

DONDARINI Claudia
OROCCHI Ivan
GRAVAGHII Filippo
RAVANO Arianna
MESSORI Stefano
GREMO Alessio Diego
BANAUDI Bruno
PICCARDO Paolo
BOI Sonia
PIOVANO Franco
FRANCHI Elisabetta
BRUNETTI Jasmine
SACCONE Luca

NAZ

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

VETTURA

RENAULT CLIO RS
PEUGEOT 106
SUZUKI SWIFT
SUZUKI SWIFT
RENAULT CLIO
SUZUKI SWIFT
FIAT 500 ABARTH
CITROEN SAXO VTS
SUZUKI SWIFT
SUZUKI SWIFT
RENAULT CLIO RS
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 106

GC

N3
FN2
RS3
RS3
A7
RS3
R3T
N2
N2
N2
N3
FN1
FN1

SCUDERIA

METECO CORSE SRL
LANTERNA CORSE
SCUDERIA PRO RACING ASD
LA MARTINA RALLY TEAM
LANTERNA CORSE
VALCUVIA CORSE

RACING FOR GENOVA
DAGDA SPORT

METECO CORSE SRL
LANTERNA CORSE
RACING FOR GENOVA
RACING FOR GENOVA

TEMPO

8255
8'29.8
8'30.1
8'32.9
8'39.5
8'45.8
9'00.4
9'02.2
9'08.1
9'13.5
9'13.6
920.1
9'35.8

D.ASS.

1'19.2
1'23.5
1'23.8
1'26.6
1'33.2
1'39.5
154.1
1'55.9
2'01.8
2'07.2
2'07.3
2'13.8
2'29.5

D.GRP.

58.8

1'09.9
1'12.7
1'02.8
1'25.6
1'40.2
1'35.5
1'41.4
1'46.8
1'46.9

50.3
1'06.0

D.CLA.

24.5

2.8
53.0
15.7

1'40.2
44.4
50.3
55.7

1'12.6

15.7
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